Adequate food frequencya 542 8.0 (3.3–18.1) 164 7.0 (1.4–29.3) 378 9.8 (3.3–25.4) 0 0.0

CI: confidence interval. One thousand nine hundred and ninety (1,990) participants had missing values for household monthly income variable; ninety six (96) for sanitation system; twelve thousand seven
hundred and forty (12,740) for adequate hygiene; one thousand three hundred and fifty two (1,352) for diarrhoea; three thousand nine hundred and twenty seven (3,927) for iron–rich food consumption
and for food frequency variable, seven thousand seven hundred and nineteen caregivers answered “don’t know” to the food frequency question (7,719) and four thousand and three (4,003) participants
had missing values. aOnly in children 6–23 months (N = 18,545). p-values for the comparison of the outcome percentage between categories of factor variables are estimated using Rao-Scott chi -squared
test. Source: National Health Survey of Panama (ENSPA) 2019.

[...]

Anaemia: Hb < 11 g/dL; Iron deficiency: serum ferritin <12 ng/ml (if CRP ≤ 0.5 mg/dl) or serum ferritin <30 ng/ml (if CRP > 0.5 mg/dl); Iron
deficiency anaemia: co-occurring iron deficiency and anaemia; Vitamin A deficiency: serum retinol <20 mcg/dl. One thousand two hundred and five (1,205) participants had ferritin values below the
detection limit and were assigned a value of 0.00 ng/ml. Twenty thousand three hundred and ninety nine participants had values for CRP below the detection limit and were assigned a value of 0.00 mg/
dl. Two hundred and thirty-one (231) participants from the rural area had missing values for CRP and inflammation due to pre-analytical errors. p-values for the comparison of the outcome prevalence
between categories of factor variables are estimated using Rao-Scott chi -squared test, and for continuous variables the adjusted Wald F test was used.